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FIRST INNINGS
KARNATAKA BATSMEN (I) HOW OUT RUNS BALLS 4s 6s S/R
Pavandeep R Bharadakane c Prasanna kumar b P Vivaan Reddy 49 42 10 0 116.67
Samarth Suresh (c) c †Raghaav Narayan b Prasanna kumar 63 109 12 0 57.80
Prabhav Pydah st (sub) †Ritesh Reddy b Varun Yadav 137 199 14 1 68.84
Ryan Tomar not out 134 162 16 1 82.72
Hannan Zaki Ahmed not out 2 2 0 0 100.00
Samrat Aditya P DNB - - - - -
Neeraj M DNB - - - - -
Athreya Bhat (wk) DNB - - - - -
Krishna Kumar DNB - - - - -
Ashith Sanjay Girish DNB - - - - -
Aaryan Nagesh DNB - - - - -
EXTRAS (lb 5, b 7, nb 4, wd 1) 17
TOTAL FOR 3 WKTS (85.0 Ov) 402
FALL OF WICKETS

HYDERABAD BOWLERS OVERS MDNS RUNS WKTS E/R S/R
G Rakesh Sekhar (c) 13 2 82 0 6.31 -
Prasanna kumar 11 1 58 1 5.27 66.00
Nikil Sekhar Garimella 18 2 61 0 3.39 -
P Vivaan Reddy 18 1 80 1 4.44 108.00
Utkarsh 12 1 55 0 4.58 -
Varun Yadav 11 1 44 1 4.00 66.00
C.V Chetan Aditya 2 0 10 0 5.00 -

HYDERABAD BATSMEN (I) HOW OUT RUNS BALLS 4s 6s S/R
G. Sai Vaibhav b Ashith Sanjay Girish 12 19 2 0 63.16
G Rakesh Sekhar (c) c Neeraj M b Ashith Sanjay Girish 1 3 0 0 33.33
Utkarsh lbw b Ashith Sanjay Girish 6 37 1 0 16.22
Yuvan SrIkanth Raj b Hannan Zaki Ahmed 23 38 5 0 60.53
Raghaav Narayan (wk) st †Athreya Bhat b Aaryan Nagesh 14 55 3 0 25.45
Mettu Dakshdeep c PR. Bharadakane (PB) b Krishna Kumar 8 24 2 0 33.33
C.v Chetan Aditya b Krishna Kumar 25 46 4 1 54.35
P Vivaan Reddy lbw b Krishna Kumar 37 27 3 3 137.04
Varun Yadav c Ashith Sanjay Girish b Samrat Aditya P 28 36 5 1 77.78
Nikil Sekhar Garimella lbw b Krishna Kumar 12 42 2 0 28.57
Prasanna kumar not out 13 6 0 2 216.67
EXTRAS (wd 4, lb 3) 7
TOTAL FOR 10 WKTS (55.3 Ov) 186
FALL OF WICKETS

KARNATAKA BOWLERS OVERS MDNS RUNS WKTS E/R S/R
Samrat Aditya P 11 3 25 1 2.27 66.00
Ashith Sanjay Girish 8 2 23 3 2.88 16.00
Hannan Zaki Ahmed 7 4 25 1 3.57 42.00
Krishna Kumar 14.3 5 45 4 3.15 21.45
Aaryan Nagesh 5 1 35 1 7.00 30.00
Neeraj M 10 4 30 0 3.00 -

81-1 (PAVANDEEP. R. BHARADAKANE (PB), 13 ov), 144-2 (Samarth Suresh, 31.3 ov), 399-3 (Prabhav Pydah, 84.1 ov)

6-1 (G Rakesh Sekhar, 1.4 ov), 14-2 (G. Sai Vaibhav, 7.2 ov), 29-3 (Utkarsh, 11.5 ov), 49-4 (YuVaN SrIkAnTh RaJ, 20.1 ov), 68-5 (Mettu 
Dakshdeep, 27.4 ov), 72-6 (Raghaav Narayan, 30.4 ov), 127-7 (C.v Chetan Aditya, 40.5 ov), 130-8 (P Vivaan Reddy, 42.1 ov), 170-9 (Varun Yadav, 
53 ov), 186-10 (Nikil Sekhar Garimella, 55.3 ov)

SOUTH ZONE UNDER-14 INTER-STATE TOURNAMENT 2025-26
HYDERABAD v KARNATAKA

Match Drawn, Karnataka won on 1st innings lead
Karnataka-03: Hyderabad-01

 ACA Academy Ground, Vizianagaram (Andhra Pradesh)
02 to 03-Feb-26
Hyderabad won the toss and elected to field
R CHAITANYA - ACA, 
Anji Reddy



SECOND INNINGS (FO)
HYDERABAD BATSMEN (II) HOW OUT RUNS BALLS 4s 6s S/R
G. Sai Vaibhav c Ryan Tomar b Ashith Sanjay Girish 0 1 0 0 0.00
G Rakesh Sekhar (c) lbw b Krishna Kumar 12 22 3 0 54.55
P Vivaan Reddy b Ashith Sanjay Girish 6 19 1 0 31.58
YuVaN SrIkAnTh RaJ not out 29 101 5 0 28.71
Varun Yadav c Samarth Suresh b Krishna Kumar 6 7 1 0 85.71
Mettu Dakshdeep lbw b Aaryan Nagesh 0 9 0 0 0.00
Prasanna kumar c Ashith Sanjay Girish b Aaryan Nagesh 13 10 0 2 130.00
CV Chetan Aditya b Hannan Zaki Ahmed 7 48 1 0 14.58
Raghaav Narayan (wk) not out 5 37 0 0 13.51
Nikil Sekhar Garimella DNB - - - - -
Utkarsh DNB - - - - -
EXTRAS (lb 2, nb 2, wd 1, b 12) 17
TOTAL FOR 7 WKTS (42.0 Ov) 95
FALL OF WICKETS

KARNATAKA BOWLERS OVERS MDNS RUNS WKTS E/R S/R
Ashith Sanjay Girish 4 0 14 2 3.50 12.00
Samrat Aditya P 1 1 0 0 0.00 -
Hannan Zaki Ahmed 8 2 22 1 2.75 48.00
Krishna Kumar 13 8 29 2 2.23 39.00
Aaryan Nagesh 14 8 15 2 1.07 42.00
Neeraj M 2 1 1 0 0.50 -

KARNATAKA  BATSMEN (II) HOW OUT RUNS BALLS 4s 6s S/R
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
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#DIV/0!
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#DIV/0!

EXTRAS
TOTAL FOR X WKTS (XX Ov) 0
FALL OF WICKETS

HYDERABAD BOWLERS OVERS MDNS RUNS WKTS E/R S/R
#DIV/0! #DIV/0!
#DIV/0! #DIV/0!
#DIV/0! #DIV/0!
#DIV/0! #DIV/0!
#DIV/0! #DIV/0!
#DIV/0! #DIV/0!
#DIV/0! #DIV/0!

0-1 (G. Sai Vaibhav, 0.1 ov), 21-2 (P Vivaan Reddy, 5 ov), 26-3 (G Rakesh Sekhar, 7.5 ov), 32-4 (Varun Yadav, 10 ov), 41-5 (Mettu Dakshdeep, 
14.2 ov), 59-6 (Prasanna kumar, 17 ov), 70-7 (CV Chetan Aditya, 31.4 ov)

SOUTH ZONE UNDER-14 INTER-STATE TOURNAMENT 2025-26
HYDERABAD v KARNATAKA


